

Court No. - 75

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3433 of 2021

Appellant :- Asif Khan @ Quadeer

Respondent :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Appellant :- Ram Chandra Solanki

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Subhash Chandra Sharma,J.

Heard learned counsel for the appellant as well as learned A.G.A. for the State.

Admit.

Summon the lower court record within a period of four weeks.

Notice on behalf of the State has been received by the learned A.G.A.

List on 08.10.2021 as fresh.

In the meantime, learned A.G.A. shall ensure service of notice to the complainant and he may file counter-affidavit/objection, if any.

Order Date :- 9.9.2021

Ashok Gupta