

Court No. - 86

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3433 of 2021

Appellant :- Asif Khan @ Quadeer

Respondent :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Appellant :- Ram Chandra Solanki

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Mohd. Aslam,J.

Heard learned counsel for the appellant and learned A.G.A. for the State-respondent.

Copy of counter affidavit filed on behalf of the State has been served to learned counsel for the appellant today itself.

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks time to file rejoinder affidavit.

Lower court record has already been received, as per office report dated 06.10.2021.

List/put up on 17.01.2022 for consideration of bail application.

Meanwhile, rejoinder affidavit may be filed.

Order Date :- 25.11.2021

Vikas