

Court No. - 66

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3433 of 2021

Appellant :- Asif Khan @ Quadeer

Respondent :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Appellant :- Ram Chandra Solanki

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Samit Gopal,J.

List revised. No one appears on behalf of the appellant to press this appeal.

Sri S.B. Maurya, learned counsel for the State is present.

The order-sheet shows that previously on 25.11.2021 time for filing rejoinder affidavit was sought by learned counsel for the appellant. Subsequently on 17.01.2022 & 11.02.2022, there was no representation on behalf of the appellant. Then on 21.03.2022, the matter was got adjourned by learned counsel for the appellant.

Today even in the revised list, there is no appearance on behalf of the appellant.

In the interest of justice, the matter is adjourned today.

Let the matter be listed on 11.01.2023.

It is made clear that the matter will not be adjourned on the next date as a matter of right.

Order Date :- 19.11.2022

AS Rathore

(Samit Gopal,J.)