

Court No. - 83

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3433 of 2021

Appellant :- Asif Khan @ Quadeer

Respondent :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Appellant :- Abhishek Mayank, R.K Singh
Gaharwar, Ram Chandra Solanki

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Saurabh Srivastava, J.

Rejoinder affidavit preferred on behalf of appellant is taken on record.

Since the matter pertains to POCSO Act, 2012, issuance of notice is mandatory.

Issue notice to opposite party no. 2, returnable at an early date.

List on 03.09.2024.

Order Date :- 23.7.2024

Shaswat