



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3433 of 2021

Asif Khan @ Quadeer

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Abhishek Mayank, Irshad Ahmad, R.K Singh Gaharwar, Ram Chandra Solanki
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 50

HON'BLE MANOJ BAJAJ, J.

No one has appeared on behalf of the appellant. Learned A.G.A. is present.

In the interest of justice, the case is adjourned to 07.01.2026.

(Manoj Bajaj,J.)

November 10, 2025
R./